
 

 
 

Halton District School Board               Addendum No. 2 

 
April 26, 2017 
 
Alterations & Renovations at White Oaks Secondary School – South Campus 
Request for Tender – RFT 17-128 
 
The following, issued by the Halton District School Board April 26, 2017, shall be 
incorporated in the specifications and shall form part of the proposal document for the 
above. 
 
Question 1: 
 
Is there an architectural specification for this project? 
 
Response 1: 
 
This information has been included in the original tender package. 
 
Question 2: 
 
Do we need to use prequalified roofers and site work contractors?  If so, please provide a list? 
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Response 2: 
 
Bidders must use the following sub-contractors as previously approved by the Board: 
 
Site Work Contractors: 
 

A. WESLEY PAVING LTD Mike Zaffino mikez@awesleypaving.com 905-842-4141 
ANCASTER COURT SURFACES INC. Richard Cupido richard@ancastercourtsurfaces.com 905-529-3011 
BALMAIN CONSTRUCTION LTD Jonathan Jonathan@balmainconstruction.com 416-742-3950 
THE BEAUDRY GROUP Gilles Beaudry mail@beaudrygroup.com 905-639-6502 
BURLINGTON PAVING COMPANY LTD. Richard Cupido richard@ancastercourtsurfaces.com 905-529-3011 
CENTER-LINE PAVING & CONSTRUCTION LTD. Tony DiBernardo tony@cenerlinepave.com 905-827-3199 
COLONIAL TREE SERVICE Michelle Lemme admin@colonialtree.ca 905-877-8591 
DEFAVERI CONSTRUCTION INC. John DeFaveri Jdefaveri@defaveri.ca 905-664-7046 
EDGAR HOWDEN AND SONS LTD Clifford Murray cliff@howden.on.ca 905-878-6258 
JOE PACE & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC. Joe Pace fil@jpacecontracting.ca 416-6619222 
LAKESIDE CONTRACTING COMPNAY LTD David Diamanti ddiamanti@lakeside-contracting.com 905-279-1198 
MELROSE PAVING CO. LTD. Selim Ceylan Selum@melrosepaving.com 905-270-8383 

ONSITE CONTRACTING INC Sergio Calla Sergio@oscinc.ca 905-761-9771 
PAVE-1 CONSTRUCTION LIMITED John Corbo john@pave-1.com 416-993-2116 
RRG LANDSCAPING INC. Robert Sclisizzi robert@rrglandscaping.ca 905-336-5613 
WORLDWIDE TURF INC. Steve Halbert worldwideturf@rogers.com 705-792-9937 

 
 
Roofing Contractors: 
 
Atlas-Apex Roofing Inc John McDowell inquiries@atlas-apex.com 416-421-6244

Atlantic Roofers Ontario Ltd Tony Pocobene tpocobene@on.aibn.com 905-573-6202

B&G Roofing & Sheet Metal Inc Guy Cruickshanks info@bg-roofing.ca 905-545-4493

The Consilium Group Gary Ostermeier consiliumgroup@on.aibn.com 905-825-3599

Cordeiro Roofing Ltd Silvia Kostihova info@cordeiroroofing.com 416-234-9901

Crawford Roofing Corporation Nelson Rites nelson.rites@crawfordroofing.ca 416-787-0649

Dean-Chandler Roofing Limited Ken Goodale kengoodale@deanchandler.ca 416-751-7840

Eileen Roofing Inc Dianne Cabral eileen@eileenroofing.com 416-762-1819

Flynn Canada Ltd Joseph Raposo Joseph.Raposo@flynncompanies.com 905-643-9515

GRRC Roofing George Roque george@grrc.ca 905-393-7989

Pollard Enterprises Ltd Jamie Pedra jamiepedra@pollardroofing.com 305-332-6660

Proteck Roofing & Sheet Metal Inc Mary Ma maryma@proteckroofing.com 416-630-2300

Roof & Building Service Intl Darren Beere Darren.b@rbs-na.com 613-264-1012

Roque Roofing Inc Scott Wager scott@roqueroofing.com 905-525-9689

Schrieber Brothers Limited Roofing & Sheet 

Metal Marinos Barlas marinos@schrieberroofing.com 905-561-7780

Semple Gooder Roofing Corporation Derek Wansbrough dwansbrough@semplegooder.com 416-743-5370

Sproule Specialty Roofing Ltd Gordon Sproule info@sprouleroof.ca 416-503-1887

Top-Line Roofing & Sheet Metal Inc Leandro Pedra info@top-lineroofing.com 905-602-0760

Triumph Roofing & Sheet Metal Inc Mario Ribeiro info@triumphinc.ca 416-534-8877

Viana Roofing & Sheet Metal Limited Joe Flores info@vianaroofing.com 416-732-2664  
 



Question 3: 
 
What is the specification for the overhead doors? 
 
Response 2: 
 
This information has been included in the original tender package. 

 
 
RECEIPT OF ADDENDA MUST BE ACKNOWLEDGED ON THE FORM OF TENDER. 
 

PAGE 3 OF 3 
END OF ADDENDUM 2 


